Newsroom

November 02, 2023 2 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Named 2024 "Law Firm of the Year" in Technology Law by Best Lawyers®

SEATTLE (**November 2, 2023**)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that it has been named the 2024 Best Lawyers® "Law Firm of the Year" in Technology Law.

"We are honored to be recognized as the preeminent national law firm for technology law," said <u>Justin Moon</u>, the firmwide chair of Perkins Coie's Technology Transactions & Privacy Practice. "We're committed to the highest level of client service and to providing strategic legal solutions to leading technology companies, entrepreneurs, and innovators, leading technology companies and appreciate our clients trust in our capabilities to manage some of their most challenging and complex legal matters."

Only one law firm receives the "Law Firm of the Year" designation in each nationally ranked legal practice area. Perkins Coie was selected based on a combination of the results of client surveys, background information provided by each law firm, and survey responses from other law firms, showing the high regard industry peers have for firm lawyers who practice technology law.

Perkins Coie's showing in the 2024 Best Law Firms® list includes first-tier rankings in 35 practice areas nationally and first-tier rankings in 64 practice areas in 16 specific regional markets, including Alaska, Austin, Chicago, Colorado, Dallas, Idaho, Los Angeles, Madison, New York, Phoenix, Portland, San Diego, San Francisco, San Jose, Seattle, and Washington, D.C.

Earlier this year, 275 Perkins Coie lawyers were selected by their peers for inclusion in the 2024 edition of *The Best Lawyers in America*® and 113 lawyers were selected for inclusion in *Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch*.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Justin L. Moon

Partner

JMoon@perkinscoie.com 206.359.6113

Explore more in

Technology Transactions & Privacy Law

Media inquiries